

## **West Bengal State University**

Berunanpukuria, Malikapur, Barasat, 24 Parganas (North),

Kolkata - 700 126

Ph.: 2524-1975 / 1976 / 1977 / 1978 / 1979

Fax: (033) 2524-1977

WBSU/Reg/UG/Notification/54/2020-21	31.07.2020
Ref	<i>Date</i>

## **NOTIFICATION**

I am directed by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to notify to all concerned, the Admission schedule for Under Graduate Courses for the session 2020-21(Semester I) of UG Students, to be admitted in the session 2020-21, as follows:

1)	Commencement of On-line admission for Under Graduate Courses (Session 2020-21)i.e. Opening of Portal	10.08.2020
2)	Publication of Merit List	Latest by 31.08.2020
3)	Admission Start Day	From Next Working Day of the publication of Merit List
4)	Last date of Admission	30.09.2020
5)	Last date of change of subjects	30.09.2020
6)	Commencement of Part-I Class for Under Graduate Courses	To be notified later

The Online Admission Process shall be strictly in accordance with the notification bearing no. 434-Edn(CS)/10M-95/14, dt. 16.07.2020, issued by the Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal, and other relevant notices.

Colleges are requested to keep the students' strength for each subject/course within the intake capacity sanctioned by the University and follow the reservation policy of Govt. of West Bengal strictly.

The Whole Admission Process must be accomplished through online mode and no physical presence of the students is required at the colleges.

The University follows the Choice-based Credit System (CBCS) in UG studies.

The University requests co-operation from all concerned for the smooth conduct of the admission process.

A separate notification pertaining to the registration process of the admitted students will be issued in near future.

Colleges are requested to receive all necessary information from the students online at the time of admission.

Registrar(Officiating), WBSU

Registrar (Officiating)
West Bengal State University
Barasat, Kolkata-700126

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1) The V. C.'s Secretariat, WBSU.
- 2) The Principal Secretary, Dept. of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091
- 3) Shri Sukanta Acharjee, PS to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Dept. of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091
- 4) The Head/Co-Ordinator of all the Academic Departments of WBSU
- 5) The Principal/ Teacher-in-Charge/Officer-in-Charge of all Colleges affiliated to WBSU
- 6) The OSD-A, In-Charge of the Office of the Controller of Examination, WBSU
- 7) The Finance Officer, WBSU
- 8) The Deputy Registrar, WBSU.
- 9) All employees of Registration Department, WBSU
- 10) The Registrar's Department, Guard File, WBSU

Registrar(Officiating), WBSU

Registrar (Officiating) West Bengal State University Barasat, Kolkata-700126